DENVER FEDERAL EXECUTIVE BOARD

2007 COUNCIL/COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSONS

Current as of January 25, 2007
EQUAL EMPLOYMENT - WORK FORCE DIVERSITY COUNCIL (EEO/WFDC) 

Jacqueline Johannes
Social Security Administration/CREO
1961 Stout Street, Suite 1052


Federal Office Building

Denver, CO 80297-3538

Voice:  (303) 844-7212
FAX:  (303) 844-2471
Email:  Jacqueline.Johannes@ssa.gov
AMERICAN INDIAN PROGRAM (AIPC)

Najah Bagley-Lightfoot
VA Health Administration Center

Office of Information and Technology Field Operations

3773 Cherry Creek North Dr., Ste. 450

Denver, CO 80209

Voice:  (303) 398-7182

FAX:  (303)-331-7852 

Email:  najah.lightfootbagley@va.gov
ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER PROGRAM (APIC)

Teresa Abbott

Social Security Administration

Office of the General Counsel, Region VIII
1961 Stout Street, Suite 1001A
Denver, CO  80294-3538

Voice:  (303) 844-0815

FAX:  (303) 844-0770

Email:  teresa.abbott@ssa.gov
BLACK EMPLOYMENT PROGRAM (BEPC)

Vacant
FEDERAL WOMEN’S PROGRAM (FWP)

Irene Wise

USDA, Food & Nutrition Service

1244 Speer Blvd, Room 903

Denver CO  80204

Voice:  (303) 844-0379

FAX: (303) 844-7086

Email:  Irene.Wise@fns.usda.gov
GAY, LESBIAN, BISEXUAL TRANSGENDER (GLBT)

Mary Wadding

U.S. Geological Survey

PO Box 25286,
Denver Federal Center
Denver CO  80225

Voice:  (303) 202-4649

FAX: (303) 202-4694
Email:  mpwadding@usgs.gov
HISPANIC EMPLOYMENT PROGRAM (HEP)

Andres Ramirez de Arellano

U.S. Department of Education 
Office for Civil Rights 
1244 Speer Blvd., Suite 300 
Denver, CO 80204 
Voice: (303) 844-4488 
FAX:   (303) 844-4303

Email:  andres.ramirez@ed.gov
TRAINING COMMITTEE
Myhre E. "Bud" Paulson
Western Management Development Center
Cherry Creek Place III,

3151 South Vaughn Way, Suite 300

Aurora CO  80014

Voice: 303- 671-1100
FAX: 303-671-1017
Email:  myhre.paulson@opm.gov
ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION (ADR) CONSORTIUM

Karen S. Kellen
U.S. EPA, Region 8
ENF-L
1595 Wynkoop
Denver, CO 80202-1129
Voice (303)312-6518 
FAX (303)312-6953

Email:  kellen.karen@epamail.epa.gov
FEDERAL ACQUISITION COUNCIL (FAC)

VACANT
FEDERAL PERSONNEL COUNCIL (FPC)

Michelle Rockwell

Department of Veterans Affairs

Health Administration Center

3773 Cherry Creek North Drive

Denver, CO 80209

Voice:  (303) 331-7814

FAX:   303-331-7806

Email:  michelle.rockwell@va.gov
PUBLIC OUTREACH COUNCIL
Darlene Barnes
USDA, Food & Nutrition Service
1244 Speer Blvd, Suite 903
Denver, CO  80204
Voice:  (303) 844-0300
FAX:  (303) 844-2160
Email:  darlene.barnes@fns.usda.gov
